3176346701

PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY	
TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS	
11336/752 (P02100US)	
Please record the attached origin	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest:
	Name: Harman Becker Automotive
Dirk Lappe	Systems GmbH
	Street Address: Im Stoeckmaedle 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: 76307 Karlsbad State/Zip: GERMANY
Yes No	Glate/Zip. GERMY-WIT
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
	☐ Yes ⊠ No
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name Other:	
□ Change of Name	Ouler.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	
Execution Date: February 26, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is.	
Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/897,595	
Additional numbers atta	shed2 🗆 Vos 🖾 No
	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	Training of appropriate and parente inverses 2
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
P.O. Box 10395	☐ Enclosed
Chicago, IL 60610 312-321-4200	 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (duplicate copy enclosed)
	B. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any
	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Sanders N. Hillis (Reg. No. 45,712)	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of popps including account to the base of decrease of the second of the s	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Four (4)	

Case No. 11336/752 (P02100US)

CLAIMING LETTER MEMORANDUM

Stefan Wolf, Guido Hovestadt and Dirk Lappe Inventors:

Title: SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING DATA IN A MODULE DEVICE

Re: Patent Application Serial No. 10/897,595, filed on July 23, 2004

To: Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, a German Company, having a place of business at Im Stocckmaedle 1, 76307 Karlsbad, Germany, in accordance with the provisions of § 6 of the German Act On Employee Inventions, has perfected an unlimited claim to the invention of Mr. Dirk Lappe, as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/897,595 (hereafter, the "Invention"). The unlimited claim to the Invention was perfected by the attached written declaration that was sent to Mr. Dirk Lappe (hereafter, the "Inventor") on February 26, 2002.

Pursuant to German law, Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH has claimed, without limitation, the right, title, and interest in and to the Invention that was previously possessed by the Inventor. In addition, the unlimited claim to the Invention by Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH on February 26, 2002 claimed without limitation the right, title, and interest in and to the Invention of the Inventor as described in European Patent Application No. 03016922.1, from which the above-referenced patent application claims priority. Further, the unlimited claim to the Invention by Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH on 03016922.1 has claimed, without limitation, the right, title and interest in and to any and all counterpart foreign patent applications filed in the name of Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH that claim priority from the above-referenced patent application. and/or European Patent Application No. 03016922.1, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted, including the right to claim for any such application, all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention. The unlimited claim in and to the Invention by Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH on February 26, 2002 also claimed, without limitation, the right, title and interest to any and all divisions and continuations of the above-referenced patent application, or the counterpart foreign patent applications, or reissues, or extensions of the letters patent or patents, including the right to claim for any such application, all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention.

Date: November 18,2004

Sanders N. Hillis, Reg. No. 45,712

Attorney for Applicants

Respectfully submitted,

Customer No. 00757 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200



Harman/Beaker Automotive Systems · Postfach 74 22 60 · D-76303 Korlabad

Telefon

+49 (0) 72 48 / 71 -- 1341

Fax e-mail: +49 (0) 72 48 / 71 - 1379 AgotE@Becker.de

internet: www.becker.de

Herr

Lappe, Dirk Werk Karlsbad Im Stöckmädle 1 D-76307 Karlsbad

thr Zeichen

Unser Zeichon: P&L-Ag

Datum: Karisbad,

26 02.02

Invention Disclosure No. (Erfindungsmeldung Nr.): 20002P26 Date of Receipt (Eingangsdatum): 11.01.02

Title (Titel):

Hybrid data compression for navigation speeches (Hybride Datenkompression für Navigation-Sprachen)

Dear Mr. Lappe

HARMAN/BECKER Automotive Systems (Becker Division) GmBH, herewith refers to the above mentioned invention and declares to you unlimited proprietary claims in accordance with the provisions § 6 of the German Law relating to inventions of employees.

HARMAN/BECKER Automotive Systems (Becker Division) GmbH bezieht sich hiermit auf Ihre o.g. Erfindung und erklärt, diese unbeschränkt in Anspruch zu nehmen gemäß § 6 des Gesetzes über Arbeitnehmererfindungen.

Yours sincerely

HARMAN/BECKER Automotive Systems (Becker Division) GMBH

Dr. W. Quast

Executive Vice President (HR&L)

Date and Signature of Inventor (Datum und Unterschrift des Erfinders)

Co-Inventor (Miterfinder): Dr. Wolf, Stefan; Hovestadt, Guido